
Rt. 20 Reconstruction Contact List 

We are all heartbroken for the mother and infant who lost their lives in a tragic motor vehicle accident 

on Rt. 20 Monday, October 26th. Residents of Charlton, we know this is saddening news and brings 

memories back other tragic accidents over many years including the Brodeur Family’s loss 18 years ago. 

Many of you have contacted the Board of Selectmen and my office to see how and what can be done to 

both find a short‐term fix to protect drivers from crossing over into oncoming traffic as well as a 

permanent solution, namely, the reconstruction of Rt. 20 in Oxford and Charlton. It’s important to let 

your state and federal representatives know how you feel; how dangerous the roadway is; and that 

something must be done quickly before any more lives are lost.  To that end, Chairman Swensen asked 

me to give you the contact information for people that may be able help and make a difference. Those 

include: 

Charlton State Representative Peter Durant ‐peter.durant@mahouse.gov;  

Charlton State Representative Paul Frost ‐ paul.frost@mahouse.gov;  

Charlton State Senator Anne Gobi ‐ anne.gobi@masenate.gov  

Oxford State Senator Ryan Fattman ‐ ryan.fattman@masenate.gov; 

Oxford State Representative Joseph McKenna – joseph.mckenna@mahouse.gov  

Charlton Congressman Richard Neil – William.powers@mail.house.gov 

Oxford Congressman James McGovern ‐ kathleen.polanowicz@mail.house.gov 

Secretary of the MA Department of Transportation Stephanie Pollack – 

Stephanie.pollack@state.ma.us 

Gulliver, Jonathan (MA DOT Worcester Director) ‐ jonathan.gulliver@state.ma.us 

Lastly, the MA Department of Transportation is asking for input on funding priorities and you can 

comment online at the following address. The project is called “Rt. 20 Reconstruction Charlton/Oxford”. 

http://s3.amazonaws.com/esridotpublic/AppTemplates/geoform/index.html?appid=338ff03925f345939

ff62394825bd535 

 


